FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) REC(09 - 03 -	4 QQQ U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 404)	1
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	hed original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	918 Name and address of receiving party(ies)
New Media Corporation	Name: Palm Computing, Inc.
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 1565 Sharleston Road
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State	Mountain City: View State: CA ZIP: 94043
OtherMRD 8-31-98	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes You	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership
⊠ Assignment □ Merger	□ Limited Partnership So Corporation-State California
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic represetative designation is attached:
Execution Date: August 28, 1998	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Ta viassimanti ppiisation (to)	1,909,820
	1,505,620
Additional numbers a	l tached? □ Yes 🍎 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved:
concerning document should be mailed.	
Name: Mary Kathryn Lee	
Internal Address: Steinhart & Falconer LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	☐ Enclosed
Suite 3200	2 / tamonzeo to be charged to deposit decoditi
Street Address: 333 Market Street	
	Deposit account number:
San 94105 City:Francisco State: CA ZIP: -2150	19-4215
City. 1141101500 State. CA ZIF2150	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
09/03/1998 SSNITH 00000038 194215 1909820 DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
01 FC=581 40.00 CH	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 	
Δ_{r}	Nathren La
Mary Kathryn Lee Name of Person Signing	Signature August 31, 1998 Date
	cover sheet, attachments, and document:

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, New Media Corporation, a California corporation located and

doing business at One Technology Building A, Irvine, California ("New Media"), has adopted

and is using the following trademark which is the subject of the following Registration in the

United States Patent and Trademark Office:

PALMMODEM

Registration No.1,909,820; and

WHEREAS, Palm Computing, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under

the laws of the State of California, located and doing business at 1565 Charleston Road,

Mountain View, California ("Palm Computing"), is desirous of acquiring said mark and the

Registration therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, New Media hereby transfers and assigns to Palm Computing all of New

Media's right, title and interest in and to said trademark and the Federal Registration therefor,

along with the goodwill and the business associated therewith and symbolized thereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, New Media has executed this document on the date

indicated below.

NEW MEDIA CORPORATION

Carl Perkins, President

Date: 20 Ay 25

CERTIFICATE OF EXPRESS MAIL MAILING

I, Jordan Chu, do hereby certify that the enclosed PTO Recordation Form Cover Sheet with Trademark Assignment is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as Express Mail, postage prepaid, in an envelope addressed to the Assistant Commissioner For Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513, on this date of August 31, 1998.

Ву	< h L
(Name)	Jordan Chu
Express	Mail Label No. <u>EG707809940US</u>
Date of	Deposit: August 31, 1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1776 FRAME: 0607